Distal Tibia Allograft Workstation
for Glenoid Bone Loss
Surgical Technique
I  Distal Tibia Allograft Workstation for Glenoid Bone Loss02
Distal Tibia Allograft Workstation for Glenoid Bone Loss  I 03
Distal Tibia Allograft Workstation
for Glenoid Bone Loss
Introduction

the cutter stop is flush against the bone. Then securely
tighten the black knob.
Confirm that cut #1 has removed the desired amount
of bone and is as flat as preferred before committing
to cut #2.
Make angled cut #2. Pay close attention to match the
angle of the blade to the angle of the guide. Use bulb
saline irrigation to cool the saw blade during the cuts.
Remove the cutting block.
Tighten all knobs as loosening may occur with the
vibration of the saw. The cutting guides can accept
blades up to 1-mm thick. Make cut #1 to plane the front
of the graft (minimal bone is removed). Use saline
irrigation to cool the saw blade during the cuts.
Note: The 300 Sagittal Saw Blade, 40 mm × 14 mm ×
0.6 mm (AR-300-040S 300) is recommended.
9 10
11 12
Flush point
Distal Tibia Allograft Workstation for Glenoid Bone Loss  I 07

Achieve final intra-articular graft fixation using
3.75-mm cannulated titanium screws from the Glenoid
Bone Loss Set (AR-7000S) and following the steps in
the Congruent-Arc Latarjet Surgical Technique (LT1-
0556-EN). The capsule and labrum can be reattached
using suture washers (AR-7000-18T) with #2 FiberWire®
suture, which allows for repair of the anterior capsule.
21 22
I  Distal Tibia Allograft Workstation for Glenoid Bone Loss10
Ordering Information
Product Description Item Number
Distal Tibia Allograft Workstation AR-7001S
Distal Tibia Allograft Workstation Case AR-7001C
Cannulated Drill, 4 mm AR-7000D
Sizing Template, distal tibia, 7 mm × 5° AR-7000-7-5
Sizing Template, distal tibia, 7 mm × 10° AR-7000-7-10
Sizing Template, distal tibia, 7 mm × 15° AR-7000-7-15
Sizing Template, distal tibia, 10 mm × 5° AR-7000-10-5
Sizing Template, distal tibia, 10 mm × 10° AR-7000-10-10
Sizing Template, distal tibia, 10 mm × 15° AR-7000-10-15
Allograft Workstation AR-7001
Cutting Block Assembly, 7 mm × 5° AR-7001-7-5
Cutting Block Assembly, 7 mm × 10° AR-7001-7-10
Cutting Block Assembly, 7 mm × 15° AR-7001-7-15
Cutting Block Assembly, 10 mm × 5° AR-7001-10-5
Cutting Block Assembly, 10 mm × 10° AR-7001-10-10
Cutting Block Assembly, 10 mm × 15° AR-7001-10-15
Holding Post Assembly AR-7002
Cutting Block Base Assembly AR-7003
Cutting Block Assembly, graft thickness AR-7004
Graft Post Assembly AR-7006
Parallel Drill Guide Assembly, w/ extensions AR-7007
Parallel Drill Guide Assembly, w/o extensions AR-7008
Cutter Stop AR-7009
Cutting Block Assembly, length AR-7010
Guidewire, 0.090 in × 4 in AR-7011
Glenoid Drill Guide Handle, long AR-9215-1-02
Please note that not all products advertised in this brochure / surgical technique guide may be available in all countries. Please ask
Arthrex Customer Service or your local Arthrex Representative before ordering if the desired product is available for delivery.
Distal Tibia Allograft Workstation for Glenoid Bone Loss  I 11